S-1
Electronic Supplementary Information
Bioinspired Hydrogen Bond Crosslink Strategy toward Toughening Ultrastrong and
Multifunctional Nanocomposite Hydrogels
Fengcai Lin,a Zi Wang,a Jingsi Chen,c Beili Lu,a Lirong Tang,a Xuerong Chen,a Chensheng Lin,b Biao Huang, *a
Hongbo Zeng, *c Yandan Chen*a
a College of Material Engineering, Fujian Agriculture and Forestry University, Fuzhou 350108, China.
b Fujian Key Laboratory of Developmental and Neural Biology, College of Life Sciences, Fujian Normal

microscope (Zeiss, LSM 780) and used to compare the difference in cell number. At least 5
images of each sample were randomly selected for image analysis.
1.12. Antibacterial performance
The antibacterial performance of TA-PVA/CNC hydrogels were evaluated by Escherichia
coli (E. coli) and Staphylococcus aureus (S. aureus) as Gram-negative and Gram-positive
bacteria models via inhibition zone method. The hydrogels were cut into disks with a diameter
of 23 mm, and then exposed to UV light for 60 min per side. 100 μL of E. coli or S. aureus in
broth (2×104 CFU/mL) was dispersed onto the agar culture medium respectively. Next, the
hydrogel disks were carefully placed onto the surface of the agar plate and incubated for 12 h
at 37℃. After incubation, the inhibition halos around the samples were observed and their
S-7
diameters were measured.
Table S1. Physiochemical properties of TA-PVA/CNC nanocomposite hydrogels
Sample  CPVA (wt%) CCNC (wt%) CTA (wt%) Water content (wt%)
PVA-gel 10 0 0 90.0
TA10-PVA/CNC0 10 0 10 54.08
TA10-PVA/CNC5 10 5 10 51.88
TA10-PVA/CNC10 10 10 10 50.74
TA10-PVA/CNC15 10 15 10 48.01
TA10-PVA/CNC20 10 20 10 45.44
TA10-PVA/CNC25 10 25 10 44.41
TA0-PVA/CNC20 10 20 0 88.0
TA5-PVA/CNC20 10 20 5 62.25
TA10-PVA/CNC20 10 20 10 45.44
TA15-PVA/CNC20 10 20 15 43.35
TA20-PVA/CNC20 10 20 20 42.81
Table S2. Mechanical properties of TA-PVA/CNC nanocomposite hydrogels.
Sample
Tension  Compression